NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME: Ice House Road at Jones Fork Silver Creek Bridge Maintenance	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
, Diago at tones I on Shift Crock Bridge Manitoliane	77131 January 23, 2018	
Project		January 23, 2018
Joint and paint maintenance work and replacement of bridge bear	ings.	1
LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located along Ice House Road in El Dorado County	N.	
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:	y.	
All and a second in the contract decreases		
All work specified in the contract documents.	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
	June 23, 2017	Travelers Casualty and
Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.		Surety Company of America
above date. DEFINITION OF COMPL	ETION OF THE WORK	
Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work aut	e Owner following completi	
Rafael Martinez DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION	DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on	omplete and will assume ful	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), onATTEST: James S. Mitrisin	omplete and will assume ful	
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as co	omplete and will assume ful	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	omplete and will assume ful	s).
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	omplete and will assume ful	s).

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}
Board of Supervisors	}
Dualti of Supervisors	}
	}
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}
WILL RECORDED WILL TO.	}
Board of Supervisors	}
330 Fair Lane	}
Placerville, CA 95667	}
*************	*******************
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – CONTRACT NO. PW 16-31122 Ice house Road at Jones Fork Silver Creek Bridge Maintenance Project